01[°] FC:481

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

100859033

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amav Industries Ltd. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Canadian corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Houdini's Magic Shop, Inc Internal Address: Street Address: 6455 S. Industrial, Suite L City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89118 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership NYX Corporation-State Nevada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🔲 No
Execution Date: September 21, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{ Yes} \subseteq \text{ No} \)
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) Reg. No. 1488631
Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. McCue, Esq. Internal Address: Quirk & Tratos 3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy., #500N Las Vegas, NV 89109 Street Address: 3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy., #500N	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
SBURNS 00000045 1488631 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beffer, the foregoing informationing original document. Michael J. McCue Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Oct. 9, 1998 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Amav Industries Ltd., a Canadian corporation, with its principal place of business at 4505 Hickmore Road, St. Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4T1K4, is the owner of the trademark "THE GREAT HOUDINI" (United States Registration No. 1488631) registered on May 17, 1988 (hereafter, the "MARK");

WHEREAS, Amav desires to transfer, and Houdini's Magic Shop, Inc., a Nevada corporation, desires to receive, all of Amav's right, title and interest in and to "THE GREAT HOUDINI" mark and U.S. registration and the accompanying goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amav hereby transfers and assigns to Houdini's Magic Shop, Inc., all of Amav's right, title, and interest in "THE GREAT HOUDINI" mark and U.S. registration, and the accompanying goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark. This Assignment is acknowledged and/or verified by an official authorized to administer oaths in Quebec, Canada.

Effective this <u>21</u> day of September, 1998.

AMAV INDUSTRIES LTD.

Its duly authorized representative

Acknowledgment/Verification:

RECORDED: 10/19/1998

MIPELLA PINI 25 Notice Judicialis

Notary in and for said state and county

COMMUSSIONER FOR DATITS
DISTRICT OF MONTREAL

PROUNCE OF QUESEC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0386